of omission and commission that rendered the goods liable to confiscation.

ORDER

15. In view of the foregoing discussions and findings, I pass the following order:

(i) I order that the goods attempted to be exported under Shipping Bill No. 4289596
dated 08.08.2025 having total FOB value of Rs. 20,79,314/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh
Seventy Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Fourteen only) are liable for
confiscation under Section 113(f) of the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give the
option to the exporter to redeem the same for Back to Town on payment of
Redemption Fine of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Only) under Section 125 of